New York State Education Department
Summary of Complete Full Application Received to Establish a Charter School to be Authorized by the New York State Board of Regents

New York City

Submitted in response to the January 2012 Request for Proposals, Round 1

Grade Total #
Date Proposed School District Name of Proposed Charter Lead Applicant Media Contact Media Contact Levels [5th| Students | Name of Charter Management or Other
Withdrawn or NYC CSD School Name Name Phone Number Media Contact Email Address year] [5th year] Partner Organizations
29-Mar-12 ’H;r?a?tgnz Great Oaks Charter School Benjamin B. Carson | Benjamin B. Carson | 501-258-7831 bcarson@greatoakscharter.org 6-10 396 Great Oaks Foundation
NYC CSD 3 Harlem Hebrew Language Sara S. Berman and . .
Manhattan Academy Charter School William Allen Dan Gerstein 917-456-6010 dan@dangerstein.com K-5 446 Hebrew CS Center
NYcCsb7 Brilla College Prep Public Charter Richard E. Ramirez Stephanie Sarokl de 202-223-1857 stephanie@setonpartners.org K-5 532
Bronx School Garcia
30-Mar-12 NYCCSD9or7 The WHEDco Bard Academy Nancy Biberman Davon Russell and | 718-839-1118; drussell@whedco.org; 6-11 500 gZ?c;nggllseHs:/T:]‘lg F?:Jd F;r:])ni_(?:v' (S:EL%Z)I
Bronx Charter School and Ric Campbell Ric Campbell 845-758-7145 dte@bard.edu X 9 g ' 9y
of Music, Bronx Music Heritage Center
. Charter School Business Management, Inc.
24-Apr-12 NYC CSD 12 SISDA Academics and Technology John P. Musico Stuart Austein 516-924-0148 sisdaacadtechcs@aol.com 6-10 625 and Center for Educational Innovation-
Bronx Secondary Charter School . R .
Public Education Association
NYC CSD éfor?x 9, 7,0r1l| South ergcﬁ:fﬁlfal Charter Lester Long Leena Konda 718-860-4340 Ikonda@southbronxclassical.org K-5 360 South Bronx Classical CS
Anr NYC CSD 13 Unity Preparatory Charter School caa . . g
12-Apr-12 Brooklyn of Brooklyn Josh Beauregard Josh Beauregard 917-584-0850 unityprepcharterschool@gmail.com 6-10 591
NYC CSD 19 Brooklyn World Community Charterf Pamela Diaz and Pamela Diaz and | 917-854-9789; . .
Z-Apr-12 Brooklyn School Gail Gaines Gail Gaines 917-837-1146 | Prooklynworldcommunity@gmail.com 6-8 375 N/A
Mark Callender and
5-Apr-12 NYC CSD 22 Champion Charter School Curt Courtenay Jirzia Blackman 347-423-9394 jirziablackman@yahoo.com 6-8 300 Emanual Church of God and [hg Brooklyn
Brooklyn College School of Education

(Spanish)




